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Management summary

TJAL1044 datasheet update
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PCN Overview
Description

NXP Product Line In-Vehicle Networking (PL IVN) is updating the datasheet of product TJIA1044.
Two new product versions (TJA1044BT and TJA1044CT) have been added to the datasheet, textual
and figure updates have been made and the allowed operating range has been expanded. No
physical or design change has been made to the product, the improved/expanded specifications are
achieved through updated conditions in the test program for TJA1044BT and TJA1044CT. For the
other TJA1044 product versions the test program will be updated at a later moment in time, after
which an updated PPAP Electrical Distribution (ED) report will become available.

The datasheet's revision history specifies the updates.

Attached to this Customer Information Notification (CIN) are three additional documents:

- A pdf document with detailed info on the datasheet update

- The ZVEI Delta Qualification Matrix (DeQuMa) for this datasheet updates, both in zipped excel and
pdf format. The applicable change ID numbers are SEM-DS-02 and SEM-DS-03

- The new TJA1044 datasheet, which will also be published on the NXP website (www.nxp.com) one
month after the distribution of this CIN to customers

See the paragraphs 'Additional information' and 'Remarks' below for instructions on how to obtain
these documents.



For the newly released TJA1044BT and TJA1044CT products a PPAP is available on request.
Reason

NXP PL IVN wants to properly inform you of the improved datasheet specifications for the TIA1044
product family.

Identification of Affected Products

Product identification does not change

Anticipated Impact on Form, Fit, Function, Reliability or Quality

There is no impact on form, fit, function, reliability or quality, other than the intended improved
datasheet specifications through tightened test limits.

Data Sheet Revision

A new datasheet will be issued

Additional information

Additional documents: view online
Remarks

Please use the link 'view online' under the heading 'Additional information’ above, to log in to the
NXP e-PCN system you're subscribed to, in order to obtain the attached document with relevant
detailed information from the tab 'Files'.

Should you not be able to obtain this document, please contact your NXP sales representative or the
e-mail address mentioned below under 'Contact and Support'.

Contact and Support

For all inquiries regarding the ePCN tool application or access issues, please contact NXP "Global
Quality Support Team".

For all Quality Notification content inquiries, please contact your local NXP Sales Support team.

For specific questions on this notice or the products affected please contact our specialist directly:

Name Kees van Hasselt

Position Quality Account Manager
e-mail ) .
address ivn.customer.service@nxp.com

At NXP Semiconductors we are constantly striving to improve our product and processes to ensure
they reach the highest possible Quality Standards. Customer Focus, Passion to Win.

NXP Quality Management Team.

About NXP Semiconductors

NXP Semiconductors N.V. (NASDAQ: NXPI) provides High Performance Mixed Signal and Standard
Product solutions that leverage its leading RF, Analog, Power Management, Interface, Security and
Digital Processing expertise. These innovations are used in a wide range of automotive,
identification, wireless infrastructure, lighting, industrial, mobile, consumer and computing
applications.

You have received this email because you are a designated contact or subscribed to NXP Quality
Notifications. NXP shall not be held liable if this Notification is not correctly distributed within your



organization.
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Changed Orderable Part#
TJA1044GT)

TIA1044GT/1Z
TIA1044GT/3Z
TJA1044GTKZ
TIA1044GTK/3Z
TJA1044T,118

TIA1044T/1Z

12NC

935301676118
935307179431
935308744431
935305755431
935308745431
935297572118
935307168431

Product Type
TJA1044GT
TJA1044GT/1
TJA1044GT/3
TJA1044GTK
TJA1044GTK/3
TJA1044T
TIA1044T/1

Product Description
HS-CAN Transceivers
HS-CAN Transceivers
HS-CAN Transceivers
HS-CAN Transceivers
HS-CAN Transceivers
HS-CAN Transceivers
HS-CAN Transceivers

Package Outline
sS08

S08

S08

H(V)SONSWF
H(V)SONSWF
S08

S08

Package Description
SOT96-1

SOT96-1

SOT96-1

SOT782-1

SOT782-1

SOT96-1

SOT96-1

Product Status
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS

Customer Specific Indicator
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Product Line
BLC1
BLC1
BLC1
BLC1
BLC1
BLC1
BLC1



